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1. 74-07-TAP63. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant delayed dated mail is reduced to a discussion. 
2. 74-07-TAP62. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant delayed dated mail is reduced to a discussion. 
3. 74-07-TAP64. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant delayed dated mail is reduced to 6 months in OPF. 
4. 74-08-TAP08. Informal A. Letter of Warning for an at fault 
vehicle accident is reduced to 6 months on OPF. 
5. 74-08-TAP7. Formal A. NON-ODL'S were forced to work overtime. We 
withdrew this grievance because we could not show that there was 
enough hours for the ODL'S to have provided the assistance to the 
NON-ODL'S. 
6. 74-08-TAP17. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that an 
express mail piece was scanned after 12 noon is rescinded. 
7. 74-08-TAP04. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging an expansion 
of street time and unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
8. 74-08-TAP02. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging an expansion 
of street time and unauthorized overtime is reduced to 4 months in 
OPF. 
9. 74-08-TAP22. Formal A. Management will provide information 
requested by the Union within 24 hours. 
10. 74-08-TAP20. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G/The Letter Carrier Paragraph (overtime rules.) 5 NON-ODL’S are 
hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for 3.07 hours. 
11. 74-08-TAP17. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G/The Letter Carrier Paragraph (overtime rules.)  2 NON-ODL’S are 
hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for 2.21 hours. 
12. 74-08-TAP18. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G/The Letter Carrier Paragraph (overtime rules.)  2 NON-ODL’S are 
hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for 1.31 hours. 
13. 74-08-TAP19. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G/The Letter Carrier Paragraph (overtime rules.)  3 NON-ODL’S are 
hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for 2.61 hours. 
14. 74-08-TAP21. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G/The Letter Carrier Paragraph (overtime rules.)  1 NON-ODL is 
hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for 75 units. 



 

 

15. 74-08-MB1. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left two sleepers in the case is rescinded. 
16. 74-08-AC30. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant failed to scan a delivery confirmation as "attempted" for 
a closed business is rescinded. 
17. 74-08-TAP21. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a falsified 
3996 and a falsified MSP scan is rescinded. 
18. 74-08-TAP18. Formal A. Grievant is awarded $15.00 for his co-
pay and mileage for 5.2 miles at .505 per mile because management 
required documentation for a sick call in violation of numerous 
agreements as to when it is appropriate for management to require 
documentation. 
19. 74-08-TAP27. Formal A. Management failed to process a pay 
adjustment correctly. We withdrew the Grievance when management 
processed the pay adjustment correctly. 
20. 74-08-AC36. Formal A. Management agrees to provide information 
to the Union within 24 hours. 
21. 74-08-AC35. Formal A. Grievant is awarded 50 units of overtime 
due to management working the Grievant off the clock. 
22. 74-08-AC37. Formal A. Management will treat all employees with 
dignity and respect. Management will cease and desist discussing 
job performance issues with Carriers while they are in the 
bathroom. 
23. 74-08-AC34. Formal A. Management will delete the 1017-A entry 
from the Grievant's 1017-A log immediately and pay the Grievant 45 
units. 
24. 74-08-TAP22. ESCALATING REMEDY. Formal A. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules.)  1 NON-ODL is hereby awarded 
an additional 150 percent for 83 units.  One ODL is awarded an 
additional 83 units of overtime. 
25. 74-08-TAP23. ESCALATING REMEDY. Formal A. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules.)  1 NON-ODL is hereby awarded 
an additional 150 percent for 50 units.  One ODL is awarded an 
additional 50 units of overtime. 
 
 
 
 
 


